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(L  o®
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION . qpX
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 5

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTINORE COUNTY:
Jahn b Koendy, ninaa Re

1, or we) 4. 0V......legal owner@l of the property situste in Baltimore
County and description and plat attached berelo and ts4de & part hereof,
rereby petition (1) that the soning sistus of the hercin described property be re-clamsifed, pursiant
1o the Zonlag Law of Baltimore Cousty, from ar Thef® and R.=10... one to 3
_30ne; for the following reasons:

1. Eswor z2-r
wesTerd
3. Change ia the chatecter of the afc7. cen
RrA-K

3. And fer such other mad furthef :)esems
nay be demomstrated at the hesring Berest.

o0 Attached Duscriptisn

and ) for & Special Exception, under the said Zaniog Law and Zoning  Reguiations of Baltimore
Caunty, 10 use the berein described property, for. Tlevatex RPerweont. Palldinge .

Property s 1o be posted and advertised 15 prescribed by Zoning Regalations.
v we, agree 1o pay expenses of sbor reclassfication and/or Special Exception advertiaing.
postn, cie., upon fing of his petiticn, and further agree o and are ta bo bound by the zualag
regulations and restrictions of ‘Baltimore County adopted

o for Baltimore
County. o ; 4 ey
e Boeniy "
. sl K e
Gontraet purchiaser
A s s
SU SE—— ... Address: 21.3.Chusch Lans, Baltn,, Md,
fin, s

Y Petltioner’s Atiomey
Hexry 9. Svartsvelder, Jr.
AliressATOB Wansey Bldge Balte., At i

JBtho sy
... 196% _, that the subjéct matter of this petition be advertised. a5
required by the Zening Law of Ballimare County, in wo newspapers of general circulation (hrough-
it Maltimore County, that property b posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County In Reom 106, County Office Building in Towson. Battimore

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.
ot becenber

January

County, on e VIt dav o

=
\

w1965, 2900 oelock
(7 >

L3

Yaer

ner of Baltimore County.

(@ver)

\

JOHN L. KOENIG, ETAL NO. 65-197-RK
$/5 Millford Mill Road 160° W of Leafydale Rood 2ad District
5.9 Acres R-8)

8 R-A
<k 5 0 Gel0)

Reclassification from -6

ldg. {withdrawn by Petitianen)

Petition filed

Dec. 8, 1964
Jon. 13, 1965 Reclascification DENIED by Z.G-
- Onder of Appeol to County Board of Appesls
986 Reclassification DENIED by the Boord
huge 301 (Boldwin, Parker & Aldermon}
Ordor for Appeal filed in Cireuit Court by
g B il PP wartowelder, Attomey for Petitioners
Court File #3607
Nev. 21 Record of procsedings fled in Clreuit Coutt for
Baltimore Covnty
ffor offirming the
1988 Memorandum from Judge Jenifor offirming
ij By B Coonty Board of Appesls filed
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DEBCRIPTION

vs.

Joiir L. KOEKIG, etal, .

R T
constitutiag the County Doard

il 2.4 ACRE PARCEL, MOME O LSS, SOUTH OF MILFORD
MILL BOAD, 13 FEKT, MORE O LEA# WEST OF LEAYY.
. BALEROAD, RECLANNIICATION AND SPXCIAL EXCIPTION

EREZSINT ZOMING R-10, PROPOSED ZONING R-A WITH
SPECAL ExCEPTION

l..hh.luh-n—ulnpu-»—-n.--hvﬂu-lﬂw
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-

Volal of Intarsaation Abere described balng wa the exiotiag division Iine

betvom the siming decenlption dosipnatad bollof-f and (O p—
Hom 28-10-10 sad Vinting om the asater ine of suid Guyems Talle ang al
S0l diviaien line, smvidasstacly 545 fust, mare or Lass bo Intarsect the ™
Soennd line of 4218 dand, thancs biading ruveesaly ou 8 past of sald secest

lna and ¢ cattusing 1o b THTeroely s the fivot and part of sald sevanth
& b s

@ ) ®
TA

N THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR DALTIMORE COUNTY

WILLAM 8. BALUWE .
W. Gl

PARKER and
ALDERMARN, being and .

AT LAW

of appeals of Faltlmors County .
i1acellancous Docket &

DARRY ]. A, HOLD, . Falio 131

JOSEP: ZWORAT, Case Noo 3607

WALTES W o LEKY .

EUCENE L. AUST

{Intervenors) .

. . . B .

MEMORANLUM OPINION
AiiD QRDER OF §OURT

Ihia Lo another of the many zaning eases which reach thia Court

by seagon of an advarse decision of the Gounty Board of Appeald of Baltimere

County, hersinafter referrod to aa the *Board”, The appoal in this Gaso Is ea

bohalf of the legal owners of the property In question from an Ocder of the Board

4ated August 30, 1966, by virtus of which 4t dented the Petition for reclassification

from an R.6 z00e (Residenco, one and two—family) and anf, 10 seae (Residance,

). The Zoning C

1y) to an R.A, z0ne

of Laittmore Gounty, by his Order datad January 10, 1965, had likowise deated

the reclassifieation soughts

Thete ara two (2) parcels of ground fnvolved, having o combined

t0a of six and oneshalf (6~1/2) actas, mors of lese. The first parcel contains

5.5 acres situate on the youtherly oide of Miltord Mill Road, having & frontage

thareon of 395 fect, moro of Leas, and Ls ratontly classified in an R.§ zcas,

The secand parcel adjoins the firet patcel on the west and contalas 6/10 of an

acre, binding along the centor line of Gwynns FPalls and is prosently classitisd

inanR.10 zowe. The prosent zoning Slassification of the property was sstablished

@ s s sssoOTS
Bagomen - Sevaye = S Papem

S
e

on lowt Ling of s\l doseviption, e thres (ollowiag seurses and
ou lase, (BN, 1403 W,

Sermee P Hormern DESCRIPTEION

Ped Lo
o 5. Sovten

disanses, (1} 4. BY' . 60 font,

4.9 ACRE PARCEL, S.UTH SIOF LY MILTCRD MALL ‘ ]
493 Sont and (3] M. 09° 10 X, 49 fast, wave aw loss oot bo the place
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NG KA WITH SPECIAL EXCEPTICH -

toming fov the same ab & potnt ea thu somi alde of Mutara

5 wore o lans, ms messured westerly

3 d 5t 1e diciamce of 140 feal
il Read prihe 6 Lorsies
RWBibY

3, 0 feilm

along sald Millord Ml Rosd, (yom the grater o Leafydale Roud, estd

e of ta land described

habagianiog of tbe fifia’

Baginning pein buls

s the deod from Demald K. L. Hallock stal te Willlam &+ Koanig stal, dated

leimere Counly

April?, 1947 aad vecorded among ks Land Records o

ix Liber 3. 7.5, 1357, poge 180, sicrieg thense binding ou the {15 ead part

Iines of said doed 8od binding slemg sald Milferd il Road, e

of the staih
t and {7)

PEITE

e followiag coursen ed distancan, (3} 3. T3¢ 430 W,

. 30 f4at, thence laaving said Miilford MUlLRoad.

PRUSUR S

8. 020 541 W.. 113 feat thauce N. 857390 W.o D3LIH fect o8

(heacs bindiag oua part of eaid se

eavanth or last lise of astd daed,

Liae 3, 0% 100 W.. 18 fast, mora o7 leew Lo the ceater of Guynis Talle

ad 1o & polst cn the exlating division lise betwesn Uis souing dascripiics

dastguatad 3B +4-b and the soaing dauctiption 2:3-10-10 aed Binding o

(ha contar Line of sa1d Guyaas Falls 630 mloog 3a1d divisice lina,

upon adoption by the Cousty Council in November, 1962 of the Comprebsnatve
carialn enginesring studiss with sespact thereto. Ha deacribed the topogrepby

Zoatng Map for the Western Acss of Baltimors County. The lend
ty s situate in of the subject tract as being very sevare with grades of 10 to 20% on the

the Sscond Election District. The intervening Appelless In this Court ware the

northern partion and 85 high as 40% on the southem portion snd that these grades

Protestants before the Bosrd. The soning and land uses of the ptopeties

are more severs than the subdivision develcpment known a3 Wiilow Glen

surrounding the subject tract can he summarized as follows. All of the land
adjolning the property on the cast. He also testified a8 10 the subsurface soll

east of the proporty extanding as far as tho right of way of the W
Y of the Weatarn Maryland coodititions, indicating bod rock refusal at depths of 31/2 to 5 feet and & watee

Ralway Comgany, spproximately one (1} mile distart, 1s ronad R.6 and developed

level at § foet below the suriace in some locations.

further stated that any

‘with cottages; the land to the south is soned R, G and partially developed with

development of tho property would require s cut of approximataly 15,000 yards,

cottages; the Jand on the wost, lying butween Gwynns Falls and the Baltimore
of which 4,600 yards would bo rock material, By reason of the difficultios

County Beltway, 13 zoned R.10 and is pressatly undeveloped; the land oppasite

ansountersd his astimate that to develop tha propeny In ita extsting classification

the subject proparty, Tituate on the northerly side of Milford Mill Road te soned

would cost appraximately $5,200.00 per lot as comparad to the aversgs develop~

R.6and developed with cottages. At the nosthwest comer of the propefty ls

meat 2ot In this sres of betwsen $2,200.00 and $2,700.00 a lot snd the

small parcel froating approximatsly 210 est on the south sids of Miiford Milt
permissible lot development cost of 33,400.00. He further testifted that in

Road and having a depth of 115 feet which 1s G ntly od
urrently used by the Eastern Bag Me opinion only 17 lots could be utiltzed under the R. 6 zoning and 13 lots

Service Company as & bustn
‘would be lost, When asked if the land could be economically developed Ln

8 Sroperty under 8 non-conforming use (n an

extating R.6 zone,
1t existing soning classification, he repliad:

‘The Appellants make the twa (2) following contsntions. e

"Well, it could be developed but in my own opinion,
not aconomically, no,” (Ir. 13)

for reversing the Board's decision: (1) that the Board erred in its suling oo the

He also stated that If the land were developed by the Improvement

‘svidence prasontad; and {2) that the decision of the Board was not supportsd

of datached dwalitngs 13 homes could be bullt and s pproximately 24 semie

by substantial svidence and is, therefore, arbitrary and capricious.

The testimony befors the Board consumed two (2) full wial days detached units could be realizcd. He #lso gave evidence that Milford MILL

and part of & third day, namely, April 31, 1966, May 31, 1966 and fune 16, Road 18 32 fest wide at tha subject property and the width varies from 22 feet

1966. The petitioning proporty owners produced four (1) witnesses as follows: ut the bridge over Gwynns Falls and increasss W 42 fest between Clitfadge

(1) Lastar Marg:
The qualifications of Mr. Matz a1 v <ivil sngineer wers admitted.

Read and Templechif Road: that tha present practical capacity of sald roadway

18 1,500 vehicles per peak hour in both directions; that the present watfic load

He tostitied that he had axaminad the subject property snd that his tirm hed made 181,071 care and that the proposed apartment use will add 3¢ vehicles st the

Pam. peak hour or an increase of 1-5/10% in the total Weffic fow. This




e
witness was not permitted to teatify as to the "ressanable probubllity of
fruition In the inmadiste futare” of the road project for the Laprovement of
Miltord M1l Roed (Tr. 34). The baals upon which the Board sustmined on
obirction to such Intemngation was that 10 money hed been actusliy
Appropriated for the project.

) Exsderick P, Kloup:

This witnass was qualifisd as & real 659ats s4Pert who had made

a1 inspaction of the property Ln question and a study of the surrounding ares.
‘He testified to the following zoning reclassifications In the sres which he
consideced partinenti

{4} Zoning File No. 63=106<XA = The Petition in this cass
1nvelved & 2-acre tmet south of the subject property for which the Zoning
Comminsioner on October 17, 1963, grentsd & spactal sxcaption for & swlaming
ool known a3 the Willew Glen Swinming Club,

@) Zontng File No. 3!

~X-A = The Petition in this cass

involved a parcel sontalning §.62 actes situste on the north side of Milford

Mill Road west of the subjact property for which the Zoaing Commissioner on

June 26, 1963 granted a spacial exception for a nurseey school and a day camp.
{c) Zoning File No. 57-47 = This Petition wau for reclassitication

&rom on K.6 20ne to an R,A, sone for o tract of land situate west of the Baltimors

ification §s not shown

County Baltway. The sareage thereof and date of recla
in the sscord . ’

@) Zening File No. 65=28 - The Petition in this cass was fors
recisasiticauion ot 8 paresl of Jand adjolning No. ¢ above aiso west of the
Baltimors County Beltway known as the Goodman or Euler Wmct, the acreage and

date of reclassification not being shown in the record.

-
home and the subject tract; that he has been o resident since 1930. lits pratest
was directed to tho tratfio altustion, the over orowdlny of parking conditions akmg
Milferd \ull Road and demraciation in the vaiue of his property.

(6} Georga £y Gaviellst

This witness 1s the Direatos of Planaing for Baltimore County, and

be thetilied that hla Department bad studied thie area and the subject property et
the time of the haarings on the Planning iap for the Western Arss and coneluded
hat the zoning shown on the map as adopted was appropriate, He stated that it
was his opinion that the residential densities should not be Increased n this
lochlity: that the apartmant zoalng wse would Aot be logloal and oppropriate; and
that the Comprehensive Zoning Map adopted was not in amor as to the classifiostion
of the subject property. iie further stated thet apartment 3oning was created
wader the master plan report alony prinaipal read corridoes smanating from
Bultimers City, and It was mot ceasidersd tha the Milford Mill Road at the
wubjoct property could be classiiied 1a this cetegary, Ths Planning Bosrd had
the character of land uses along Milford

Ml Remd, particularty betwsen the Beltimare Baltway and ths Wasters Maryland
Raliwey. He further testified that 8 study had besn made of the small parcel
‘osoupled by the Lagtern Bag Service Company and the possibility of & shopping
facility in the Willow Glen subdivisien. It was determined that the Beg Besvice

preparty should ressin jts #etus snd ROt

soaing fac the nelghborkosd shepping facility in the Willow Glen development.

Tha witnass further tastified that the apacial guceptions granted in the srea had

20 bearing on the chenges in land use. The witness conoaded G Gress-examizetion
hat the Weatarn Ares Map as adopted did not maks sutfiaient provisten for
epartmont sening. It was his opinion, however, since the adogtion of the map
sasult of the polition recess

the 46ditional previsions mada far spartmeat Wi

-5

{s) Atiinson property, no soaing file gives = This Petition also
1nvelved & teclassification from K. 6 to R.A. of 8 parcel situsts en the kst side
of Sa0tts Lavel Moad nerth of Milford 341l Road, 2lec west of the Beltiners
County Beltway.

It wag the optaion of this witness that the soning classification
Pleced upon the property at the time of the sdoption of the Weatern Ares Map in
1962 wae emmonsous beoause of the citficulty of the development of the tract in
such classtBoation and that he would not recommend the purchase of the lasd
0 any of M clients st any prica. He also stated that in his opinion there was
ot eufficient reat] Land made aveileble on the Zoning hep snd that the realassi-
fioations enumerated would justify the change 1n sonlag requestsd.

@) Paul Bucment

This witaess 15 one of the contract purchasers lor the trat of
land in question. He tastified thet in his opinion the tract could 5ok be

lopad under e eoning. He also testitied of the

intention to build 105 garden type spertment units on the land in the eveat the

Peclassifioation was grented,
4) Alfred E, Robinaga, Ira:

This witnass qualified as a civil enginest in the water and sanitary

sewer tiolds. He tstitied that public utilities for water end sewet ste svellable
15 the property and have sufficlent cepacity to adequetely handle the 108 unlt

Protestants befors the Beard, produced the

1) Isassh W, Zwobot!

This witness sestified that he 714 Leafydale Termaae

1n the development known as Silver Cresk cituate on the nerth side of Milford Mall

-5-
Bave kept the map somprehensive.

At the hesring en May 31, 1946, there wers several ether
feaidents of the salghberhood prasent Sppearing In protest of the spplicstioa,
ineluding the Presideat of the Silvar Creek Community Association, Ino. These
Pesidants were 1dantified, but none of them gave lve testimony.

The Bosrd concluded that, on the evidence pressnted, the
Petiticaars (831d 1 mast the bulden of overcoming the presumption of the
©omsctness of the mep nor did they show sufficient Ghange in the character of
saught. The Board wea of the

e W wamant
opinion that the contantion of the Petitionsrs that it was unfeasibls to sconomisally
dévalop the lend s its existing R. 6 clessitication was serieusly challanged by
the tastimany of 0o of the witnasses fex the Protestants, nemaly, Mr. Zwebst,
The Board saw it to place aredense in the testimany of this witness in eontrest

o that of Mr. Mate, the civil snginger far the Putitioners, On the quastion of
ewar, the Beard, marsover, contrastad the testimony ef Mr, Klaus, the resl
SIALA EXPArT Produded Ly the Petitieness with that of Mr, Gavrelis, the Directer
of Planning fer Baltimore County, 8nd chons %0 200ept the views of tha lamer.

On the desue of change in the character of the naighberbeod, the Bosrd pointed
out that the 3 reclassifications to apanment EoRing €ited by the Petitlenss

wef® situate soms distance from the subject tract and all of them were west of

the Baltimare County Baltwny. Ths only reclassifications APpesring on the
Weaten Ares Map since its adoptien in November, 1962 east of the Balumare

County Beltway are an the Liberty Rosd appresimately | mile from the lend in

Avestion. Thoe Board wes of the apinisn, moreover, that the 2 special exoeptiens

wrented, namely, 4o for a nursery sehesl and the ethet far & awimaing posl

did net justify the eanclusion that thare had been a substantisl chaage in the ares.
Tt is undeubtedly Wus that for the Appellects to be susceenful

1n thets Petition fer reciaseitiontion, they must rely upse one of 1 fasters, nemely,

-6
Road @ppesite the sulject Broperty! Lot his residense 1s apsrosimately 600 fest
{ram the land in question, and he has resided there for 15 yeara, He fwther
stated that he has baen & bullder for 30 years und for the last 15 years has bees
Project Manager far the firm of Crane & Crans in gharge of soastrestion. He
otated that be waa tharoughly Samiliag with the subject tract, its grade and
subsustace conditions. He was permitted to express an epiaian that the lend
oould be developed #ooaomioslly under its existing R.6 zoning slassification,

He atated that this could be aocomplished by & dwaliing without 2 base sat
uBing what is kiova as bilevel or alab conatruction, He testiited that this

type of constructien hac been used In the Silver Creak development where he
Maldes and in the Willow Glen development adjolning the subject property sa
the east. He further statad that the devalopmant conts per lot of the subject
wact would mage from §2,700.00 te $3,300.00; that on the 6-1/2 sare tract.
thers waald be reslized 26 or 37 datsohed homes of n Avernge of 4.2 homes

Pt detw and §-1/2 or § houses per acre 1f developed as semi~detached dwellings,
He aleo mads reference in his Lastimeny, over objection, toa develepment knewn
4 Stoney Srack, which he had sctuslly supervised, wherein thers was subsurfase
FOOK struts 45 & 54413 for hls opinicn A Lo the economic feesibdlity of the
davelopment of the subject property.

93 qualifications as « eivil snginser 4nd spsciticelly
frofiie empart ware admittad. lis testilled that he had made a survey ol the wetilo
Gepecities on Milford Miil Road betwaen Liberty Noad and Raletsrstown Road, He
Stated that the precticsl vapecity of Milfoed MILI Road st the subject preperty was
600 vehicles par hour in hoth direstions; that the sotual volume of Faffle on this
rosdway oa the moraieg of Aptil 20, 1966, betwsen the hows of 136 and 8130

Smounted t0 758 ears and batwaan 4:30 and §:30 p,m, on the same day &counted

-10-
stk in the original soning or subsequent ohangs In the character ef the
netghbartood. The Court of Appesls in the conparatively recent o816 of hosgy,
2a D Vallay, 247 Md. 556 (Sectded Octabar 10, 1907) at pages §60-561
amted:
rom sk Tl SHartGoins pevrmiog or e
8, to clai tions permitting

garden-type
Pping ceater. The R-A«] Districts, under
6 410 paraltled, have beso sxtant

oarden-type apartzent
since the 196) comprehensive soning. This Cowrt has

the original zoning ar subssquent change In conditisns,

o, Comm're, 344 Md, 106, 223 A, 231
(1368); Roars of Coo Comm'ts v, .llnas, 239 Md. 119, 124=13,
F10.4,24 367 (2954)s 237 M4,
194, 297, 206 A.2d 245 {1964}, and oasas thetein cited,*

It was 2160 obsatved Ln the nare recent cese of Frease v.
Shapure, 248 Md. 335 (decided amasry 3, 1988) ¢ page 343

“Wa bave constetantly held that 'thers 15 & strong
of the zaning and of
Somprehensive rezoning, and that 1o SuMAIN & plecemenl
Shasge thatetrom, thare muat be sitong evidence ef mistaks
1a the eviginal Saning or in the comprehensive resecing or
6las & substantis] change in.

conditicns, *

235 Md, §, 13, 104,
70 (1964) cduing : 'lluu' . 232 a::.
265, 193 A,24 508 (1963) and cases there cited, ”

Boe also MacDonald v, Cousty Beurd, 230 Md, 549 (decided Mey
8, 1965); Millag v, Abrepamg, 233 Md, 263 (dectded Juns 2, 196§).

The Appellaats sybmit that the bestimony of Messrs, Mats and
Klaus was sutfisisst to svercome the sirong presumptise of the earrectness of
the Gongrabeasive Zenlag Map for the Westars Afes of Bsltimers County. They
#5004 et the sosnenla unfer sibility of the development of the preperty usder
11 existing elausifisntion, 55 tastified 1o by these axperts, jusiilied sad even

-1-

1,076 sars or approximately 250 vehicies in axoess of capeaity, He fwrther

‘tostified that the proposed spertment use of the land would add approximatsly
25 vehicles por howr whioh would ba an insignificant tnoreass; that thare weuld

be & Jesssr increase if the property were daveloped in asther detached of semi=

domched homes. He also stated on ht eone

‘ware contemplated to Milford Mill Read in 1947 or 1388 between Libarty Road

and the raiiroad, which improvement does not actually reaeh the sits of the

land involved.

() Evgens [, Clifford:
This witness is the County Trafiic Enginees for Baltimore Ceunty,

#nd he corrabarated that the prectics] acpacity of Milford M1l Resd 4
epsrowimataly 800 vehicles per howr in both directions; that the optimum

oepacity of a 24=foot Y -t 1,000

wehicles per howr in both directions, subject to moditication as to the grade and

straightness of the roadway and the width of shoulders, If any. He further

would increans traffic

testified that of the property in

9 the extant of 10 trips per day a3 contrastad ta 234 trips pee day If develcped

in sami=demched units. He further statod that soms physical improvement o

Milford M) Road was scheduled for the ysars 1967=1968,

(@) Mra, James Shemill:
This Protastant restdes at 924 Milford Mill Road dirsotly opposise

the subject wect, Her principal Bhl‘lnim %0 the roclassiiiostion wes froma

Wetiio standpoint and tho danger that might ba areated to her small children.
{8) Walter W, Letqrs
Fhis witness appearad as 8 property ownee in oppositien to the

Petition far reciassification end resides at 921 Miltord Mill Rad, Hie sesidense

10 situate on the sowth side of Milford Myl Road and thees is ons lot betwsen his

-11-

Fequired the resoning requssted. They cverlosk and igrors the contrary
tadtingny of Mi. Zwobot by which the 3oard was avidently impresasd and to

which {t gave sarious oredence. The Appelients aiso submit that the conosasien

by Mr. Gavislis that, ot the time of the adoption of the 2ning Map, Insulficisat

land wes zoned for apartment use, coupled with the opinion of Mr. Klaus that

this om{ssion oonstituted 5 mistake in oniginsl oning, compelisd a finding by

the Bosrd of originel ear. In this zegerd, the cther testimony of Mr. Gavrells

aad the studies and report of the Planning Board at the time of the adoption of

the Map are ikwiew possed over and discounted by the Appellants,

There was undoubtedly a canflict Ln the testimony belore the
Bosrd on the question of economic feasibility and the {ssus of seror in ariginal

Soning. It1s net the function of the Cowt, however, 1o uswp the prerogetive

©f the Board in resolving such confliots In the avidence end substitute its

Judgment far that of the Losrd unless the record Is barren of any evideace of

@ dubstantie] nsture supporting the Board's action. In Mothershead v, B¢, of
SORRLE, 340 Md. 365 (decided Novembar 18, 1965), the Cowt in quoting frem
Medgs Hammond's {now Chief Judge) opinten 1n Boad v, Ok Byl Papms, 232 Md.
74 p. 203 atated at pages 371-972 as follows:

“*4+4the Courts have exercised restreint 50 a8 Aot 10
Substitute thatr judgmants for that of the agency end not to
betwaen squally purmissible inisrences or make

detarainations of

“'In the casss desling with censidamtion of the welght of
the ovidencs, the matiars Beems 4o have come down te whether,
411 that was befare the egency eensidersd, its actien wes olesely
4TensTs &, £ Use the phwa pe which has boceme seadend 1a
Maryland s00ing casas, not falrly dabatahle.*”

806 alac the following recent osses: Finney v, Holle, 241 Md.




~l2-
114 (desided Fobrusry 3, 1968 DilLy. The fohak Catdss 243 Ma, 16 (donided

Maroh 18, 1948 Beasls View Civh v, Glass, 243 Md. sotasd Mareh 12,
1608 4t Taloh v Blun, 242 M4, 84 {decided March 33, 19680 Baned v, Posr,

242 Md. 351 (dosided Aputl 16, 1966 and Vogal v, MoGosh, 142 Md. 371
(destdad April 28, 194661 Clark v, Wojpsn, 243 Md. $87 (Secided Puly 35, 1988}

oIk Consirugtion v, Board, 248 Md. 897 (decided March 5, 1967; Bosley Y.

[Hosaiial, 345 Md. 197 ecided Apnil 6, 1967).
Relative to the fseue of a change in conditicns In the ares, the

Board concluded that the Petitioners fhiled to “show sufticieat bange in the
eharactes of the to wamrant the sought, " This

mu:nmnmmzm-wmmmmdum—um
under the evideace Befors it, As the Board cbserved, the 3 apartment uee
reciassitications becoming adfective afer the adoptien of the Zoning Map and
relled upsn By the Petitioners maie all lecated wast of the Ealtimers Cousty
Baltway, The oaly 2 apartment usé Feclassitications granted in the ares edst

of the Baltimare County Beltway at fesst 1 mile distant from the subject tact

ate situate on the Liberty Road, which ieadway, acoording to Mr. Gavralis,

is & main UENC comidor, The  specisl sxceptions citad by tha Pettigaers,
oae for a swimming club known a8 Willow Glen Swimming Club.and the othet for
» nutesry s8hool and day pamp (which the Board cbaatved has not been wilitzed
and 15 now void) would not be eifective to create 3 substantial change in
osnditions, The Appellants also desire the Court o now consider one additional
apeocial exoeption for o Gonvalasoent home situste on the north side of Milford
M1l Road adjoining the nursery school which waa grentsd by the Zening
Coamtssisner of Galtimers Cousty on Juns 17, 1966, The ordes grantiag this
spucisl sxception became final on November 18, 1966, when an appeal by the

Protastants was dismiened and Which was subsequant to the Order of the Board

(1 IN THE
1 CIRCUIT cOuRT
(13

JOMN L. KOENIG, ET AL

ve. ]
T BALTIMORE COUNTY
WILLIAM 5. IWN. 1 AT LAW
W, GILES PARKER and
acE M'.Emﬂ, ] Miss, Doshet No., ]
COUNTY BOARD OF AMRALS [ Folle Now. m
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 Pila Ne. 3407

s S

sattEaRRIL BRI RTINAR

10 THE HONOBASLE, THE JUBGE OF SAKD COURT:

And g @ ma Willlom 5, Bolduta, W, Giles Parker and B, fruce
Ma—-,-mn-c-qmdh.—hdldn—-c—muu-—w
1o the Onor for Appeal dicasted agaiout thass In this aame, haverith soturn the rocerd of
prossadings b In s sbove entiried mpter, comsating o the fllowiag cartfied emples
o eriginsl papen on e I e eiies of tha Zaning Daparimant of buitinsss Covetys

ZONING ENTANS FROMDOCKIT OF ZONING
Ne. 88-197-RX
Dee, 8, 104 Butttion of m‘d l--d“—l—

|I_~“—. Spocial Brespiten
w-uuu-wm L

\H‘-ddm“-l =filed

Ovas of Zonkng p
prporty - duis of hosring tot for Juwery 13, 198 0t 200 p.m.
b )  Contionte of Pusting of propary ~ filed

13

4n the iastast suse passed on August 30, 1966, Tvea il this spesisl sxosption

had properly boon bifcre the Beard, 1t would have had little e no etfsct e
the 1ssus of changed eonditiens. Tha Court of Appeals in franse Y. ERANIS.

supra, made the followlsg Sbdermtion rolative 16 changes in the sharcter of

the neighborhood st page 343 of the epialon:

“14 1a well resogaiged that the locatiés in & residential tone
of impravements of & 08,

evea althaugh not. with

development, is mmcv!mnq-ulnhnwuu

‘naighburhood which will Justify Teclassitioation.

1o, v Lusas, supen (fire housel; _E!L'?‘I.ME!I st
(s ]

Sounty Counell, supra (schooll;
m. 145, 198 A.2d 267 (1964} (symagogue. M- parking

powes beusel:
vl 20 3 24§38 (1 m
Md, 414, 197 A.2d l!i (1964) farmary,

uurnu,p-vodu—l.
Aw\mdhummmmmun

nmwmm-mnmmumm-mmmumman

reeks ssification Fequssted upen seid ceaditions. This evidence was pressated

theough the witnesses, Mr, Mata &8 bshalf of the Pecitionets and Dy, Ewall,

Mz, Clitford and seversl praperty owners
soncatn bafore the Bosrd but, in any

who sppeared for the Frotesinnis,

This issue was a matter of secondsry

wvant, this Court is of the opinion that thare was. sufficient svidence adduced

to auppert the Beard’s ooaclusion.
Imuuluunmmnmmmmnmnm

erets 4 fullngs made by the Goard b 2 quasticas of evideacd. s tirst ruling

wan the refusal ol the Bosrd to permit Mr. Mats to tastify 88 to the “ressonable
o fraltion in the immediste futuse” of the rosd projedt $or the

{fr. 34) The Bourd excluded this ostimony

possibllity
imgrovement of Milferd Mill Rosd.
the ground 1t had mmmumtmcmna-nﬂﬂl«d—vla
The Court doss not feel that the exclision of this evideacs waR
of Milord

s preject,
1t the since the

4=
Mill Road wan develeped through cress=exmninstisa &f Dr. Ewall by the stwermey
for the Petitionats (Tr, 196-106) 8nd the cross-emmination of My, Clitiond,
ospectally the questioning by Bosrd member Mr. Patkes. {Tv. 221) The other
avidertiary ruling partained te the admission of the testineny of Me, Swebot

in refemving to 8 develepment known as Stoney irook, which he had supsivised,
‘which development was situats spproximately § miles from the subject propenty
{Tr. 1725173). The Court oan fiad no error in this ruling since the witnass,
without objection, had previously referred to this development as having similar
cenditiens to the aubject tract, partiaularly with vegard 1o the pressace of reek
.

In & sening appesl cuse, such as the one at bar, this Cout, 18
1ts limited fusction of judiclal feview, =8y not substitute its judgmant far thet
of the Beasds axd 11 the evidesce supperting the dacision of the Board is
substantial and renders the questidn of its saticn fairly debataile, the Beend
sust b aifirmed. The Cowt 19 of the opinion that, conaidering the sitire recend
bafors the Soard, the Board's sctien in finding that thate w8 # OO MTSF in the
Zening Map as to the 0aing classifioatien placed on the subjest prepecty and
that there had not been & substantial change in the chirsater of the nalohorheod

was not alesrly #TOAecUS and WaS GGt AFbitrary, capriclous Or mTonsous, but on

he other hand was faisly debatable, Having determined this, the Coust has fulfilled

and exbauatid 124 Hmited judicial funcion in reviewiag & zoaing sppeal.

Fot the reaens stated and in ceafarmity with the faregeing eplalen,
i this fth  day of July, 1968, By the Cirouit Court for Saltimars Couaty
ORDERID that the Order of the County Beard of Apsesls of Baltimare Couaty dated
August 10, 1966, be and the same 18 bareby attined.

‘Walter M. Jentier
JUDGE
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AN ¢ BETORE

BE: PETITION FOR PECLASSITI

Rty el 110 7 L W
5 Millord fiill Rood 160° N\)' B COUNTY BOARD OF APPLALS
of Lealydalu koo, e
2nd District B
i : BALTIMORE COUNTY
B Mo, 65-197-%,
CPINION
The petitianer in this cose seeks @ reclassification of @ six and onc holf ocre
sl o o the south side of Mittord #ill Road, 160 fout vios of L cafydale Roat
e Sucooma Eleatinn District of Baltimare Courty, bon n k-6 and 8=10 zone to an R

The sreets majarity of the proparty is zaned -6,
the western boundery, iy zoned R-10,

snmounding the pronerty are o followss

g and land wies

e Ttenn Bag Seavi

by there e busines b

sy i e Bz AN ol i
; Lo 01 48 and i developed with estiagus; all of ta tond vt of tha praperty, b
o0t vttty to the Vestern Morylans Hotlioed (almor| @ is zoned 8=
' ol with cattage dueclanments; 1l land ta the soutl of the subject praperty §
s e %< i duoelaped in pont with conones. The et
b st w11 ater 10 e comney ol the s Folb ond, e natesd ok
wall antian of the potit oty s 2o ety tiom the o
alt o the land | ing betacen Guwynns Falls o County Feltvay is zoned |
tesently arcouelaoed land
Th eritiones avaduged testimony thiough varios cepul w
b bt it e v b o sobjess et o i s
ot ot ol v 1 68 bt e ey wiea B ol b develon e et o i
v e L o titging o bebaltof thi ittt ot
highhest ang sest e

d o thot 1
e =6 elassification i vrronvous, om

] | bt i ot Westom A man, ar
i !
ot i it canditions wsld oo it anonicall
nncty, Cone 45747 (ihe Crme praperty), Cuie #65=289-3X (he ole
e amather siaperty ot he comer of Scatts Leeol Road kv o the Atkino
1 of Wi chamus me s distance fom e wbjcet tract and cios (west
Aot e v o
o Gttt Conty e bany Wi ol ot <o citeal by e pcsisd
spccial oacuotiars fon Hsr Schalsy ot abich e

PETITION FOR ZONING RE- CLASbJFlCATlON 5 ﬁ'."e"

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE uwmc COMMISSIONER OF IM.I.'I'IWG RE COUNTY:
!-. Keenig, Minna A. koenig
L or we 1314001 Bo KOGREG. AN .. ot ourr, of the property situate in Baltimore
County and vﬂ?cﬁ'ﬁ 42 SR8 T Fie description snu piat attached Bereto and made a part hercol,
iereby petition (1) that the zoning siatus of the heroin deseribod property be re-elassified, pursuant
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an - "R=6" _and " R = 10" some to an

.. "BoA.. -~ zone; for the fallowing rcasans:

1. grror
2. change in the character of tho area.

3. And for such other and further ressons ag
may be demonstrated at the hearing hereof.

see attached Descr(ption

and 12) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoming Law and Zoning Kegulstions of Bsllimors
County, to use the herein deseribed property. for. Elavator Apartment Buildings.

Property is 1o be posted and advertised a3 prescribed by Zoning Regulations

1, o we, agree Lo pay expenses of above relassificalion and-or Special Bxception advertising.
posting, ele., upon Aling of this petiion, and further agree to and ar¢ 10 be dowtd by the soning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted
ounty.

Koenig

2D S
o m/x{x/m E. xae‘n/"'lu‘
- R L2 Creel.

Maric B. Koonig, Logal Owiers
f...... Mdress: 218.church Lane,. D2L%ox
7016 & 2d, Balto.,

Jitior ui‘gu Attpmey
Hardy 5. suremssider, o, V (-L;,-»-—

Address 1708 Mansey Dldg. Balto., Md. I’, fed /

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this..
of__Decambar._ . 1 196.4., thit the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimors County, In 1o newspapers of genersl elreulation (hrough-
out Baltimore County, that property bo pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissloner of Baltimore Counly in Boom 106, County Office Bullding In Towson, Jaltimore

: _oclock

anly 0.6 acres of tha subjeet tract, along

the

.~ SR
-2- N
Koenig = 465-197-RX

An cromination of the Western Arca map 2-B, which

ulilized apparently vo
wes adopted by the Caunty Council

the entice area north of the Liberty Road and east of the Baltimore County Beltway, both of

in November, 1962, shows only two reclosifications in

\heze raclessificotions gronted are on the Liberly Road oppronimataly onw mile from the

subject ract.

the protestants

There wes considerable testinany by both the petitione

Road ond the passible effoct of th

o1 1o tralfie zonditions existing on the Milfard Mil

raclouification.  Withaut galng into defail o to tho testimony of vach witness,

appears

1o the Board that there are no present plons to improve the Milford Mill Road, which s anly

22 fact wide ot the bridge over Gwynns Falls fmmediafely west of the subject proserty, ond

o8 the traffic now equals or exceods the copacity of Milfard Mill Road, the Boord believes,

on the Milford

he testimony, thot the reclasification here would vnduly congest tia

b
Mill Rood

The petitioner seemed to base mast of his sase on the ecanamic unfeasibility

of develaping fhe praperty R, However, same doubt wos cast on this potition by o lecst

soss ar the protestonts who testifiod that, Tn bis opinion, fhe property eaold be

one

tion, and 1o substoatiole his cited os

ceonomically developed in i present clos

b is immediotely adjacent o fhe subject

@ development of Willow G

Jeact on its west side, ond the Silver Creck duvelopment, which i inmediately scross tha

il fard 11l Road orih of the subject property .

The petition wos alzo anpased by M. Gearge E. Caviclls, Director of

d thot the County hod corefully studic. | his orea

Planning for Baltimare Counly, who testifi

stean Area wap and karw of the oxistence of the

in canjunction witl the adoption of the

ponconforming ust af the norlhwest corree of the propurty, und felt thot the prescat R-6
classiication s corac),  He cancedud thot th map did ot pravide enough apsitment
2uning when adanud, however, thal since the adaption of the o 1962 there hove been
numians aortment oncs placed on the mep by petition and thot, in his oainion, the

g of thewe [ titiang hove, in foet, kept the map current and comprebensive

the Bonud is of the op

Far the rasons given obar

ey burden of avercorlng the presumption of correctness of the maz,

ot

acter of the neighbarhood to waront the

e show sulficien change Tn the char

\l\TLcmws & moclmﬁ‘ =

Evgiorers - Sureyaes « S Pl

2119 X, Cluke S, - By, Harhed 21213
o5

DESCRIPTION

9.6 A"AL PARCEL, MORE CR LESS, SCUTH OF VILFCRD

MILL RCAD, 798 FEET,
DALE RCAD. RECLASSIFICATICN AND SPECIAL EXCTPTICN

PRESENT ZCNING R =10, PROPUSED 20MING R A WITH

we?
pich
rA-R

SPECIAL EXCEFTION

Bugluniag for the eame at & poiat whers tas cecter Line of Guynzs
Falle f» inte7 pected by the savunth lae of the land Cascrited in the dead

from Donald ¥'. L. lialloek otal to Willismn E. Kosalg atal, dated

Aprid Th, 1947 and recorded among the Land Recerds of Daltlvors Couty
la Libes 3. %.B. 1557, page 160, eald petat of latersscilon belag disiant
S. 00% 10" W., 160 feed, move or Lo

s measured slosg said seventh line
from its polat of beglasiag ou the aouth side of Misford Mill Road, sald last
mantlaned polot being distant 195 Ceat, moes or Los

measured wasterly
#long sald Miord MUL Read, from the cester line of Leafydale Road, satd
polat of intezsection azove described belng ea the existing division line

batween th Iefiak.

the soning descrip-
ing 12 1158 of wald Gwynne Talls azd along

outbaasiezly 365 feet. mave or Jess to lotersact e

econd line of said deed, (Benca binding yeversely da n part of said second

ling nd continuing (o bind reversely on the flrst and part of sald seventh

tion 2-R=10=10 and

214 dlyision Hse,

the aforegoing Cpinion, it is this

, 1966 by the Caunly Boord of Apprals, ORDERED thet the reclowsif

pelitioned for, ke and the some s hereky DENIED.

Any appeal from this docision wust be in accardance with Chapier 1100,

sulbtitle B of Moeylond Rulus of Procedure,

Serman F. lormann
Pl L brscuy
oo 8, St

o2 last 1ing of sald description, Ce tires follawlng courses and

dlotaccan, (1}S. 81° 15" W., 40 fact, more or less, (2) 1, 14° 03" w.,

493 fast and (3} N, 00% 10 E., 49 feoy,

€078 o baus faot o tho place

Containlang 0.6 acrer, mers on less.
srend

| REs PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION &
| From R-6 and R-10 Zones to ReA

Zona and Exception for 1 BEFY
| BRI
eSe "or d 160! W, 1 ZONING
nfy&lu Road, 2nd District - oSS
Le Koenig, Minna Kosnig, oF
| bh Koenig and Marfe B, Koanig,
Fetitionars + BALTIKORE COUNTY
1 Moo 65-197-RX

EEErTiiaairiaragy

The petitioners In the above matter filed ti
r-:llnl"uﬂnn. fron 86 and B-10 Zones to an Rk zone ond 3 spectal
xception for elevator apartwent bui 1dings on soutl. side of Kilford
RIT oad 160 teer vert oF Leafydale fioad in the Second Disthct,

The petitioncrs did not prove i ther change in the
eharacter of the arca or error in the arigina] zoning maps '-'hmrm,
;:'DE;'[: ssification from RC—6 and R-10 Zones to an R-A Zone sl

The petitiontrs wl thdrew the special exception for
elavator sparteent bui 1dings Pt not bo considered,

i3 this OF January, 1965, by the
Lantng Comissfonts of Telrore County, SROCREO ' that the above
rectaisification be and the same fa herl nd that the

ve praperty or arca ba and the same fs-hereby contimeed Lt and
to remain R=6 and R=10 zomes,

The special 1 axception for clevator sporteent
buildings has been ui thdras

“Tontng Cammizaloners of

Baltinore County

MATZ CILDS & ASSOCIATE

Faglacers - Serverem « Sow Maneens

129 8. Ol Se - Db, Mo 2120
5505 )

T10

DR F

Degiontng for the

't 8 Polnt on the mouth side of Milford

I Road st the distance of 160 feet, rore o 1

® weasured westesly

aloag said L2ilford Ul Road, frow the center of Leafydaly R oag,

d
beslanlag poine beio at the Sezinning of e fifth Iine of the laed doseribed

12140 ded from Docald £. L. Halisc stal 10 William . Koanig atal, dated
April T, 1947 and recorded ameng the tast Records o Baltimore County
fn Liver 3. W. 0. 4357, page 160, ruaning thence binding on the

hend port
of the slazh M.

o 8414 deed and binding aiong

ld Milford vany Road, the
two followiag courses and dtatances, (1) 3. 73 42
Ho78% dor w,

312 foet ana (2)
82.90 feat,

thence leaving satd t2Ilford st Rosd,
S- 2% 84" Wes 115 feet theneo N, 830 394 37, 2IL.23 feet to & polnt on tue
seventh or 1p

U#w of sald doad, thence bladlag on & part of satg seventh

Hae 5, 00° 16* W.. 15 fa

more or

10 the ceater of Guynaa Falls

AE410 8 polnt om the exiating divislon lins between h ®onlnz dascription

a
#auated 3-R.546 and 40 onlng doscription 2-1-10- 10 ent binetng on

the center ling of

1d Gwynas Falls and slong said diviston tiva,




"I‘L CHILLS & ASSOULAIES, 1L
T8 K, Clate St B, Marglnd 71202

PR ki

ote

southisastarly 555 fast, more oF lass Lo Intavesct b second lae of

£aid deed, Lhence binding on & part f sald second Mam and continuiag te

bind on the third and fourth Jines thereal, 1he three followlng cous

ssacas, (1) N. 817 15" E., 248 faet, cwore of less, {2) N. 21° 38°E.,

fectand (3} N. 15° 19" W.o 99 feet 10 the place of beginalos.

wesTerdt

Centalning 5.9 scvas, more of less. petn

FLES

Y g

1. 0. #64130

10/e/64

45u“ r;‘
R

cet Zanlng
Sellcler | oMM L. KOBNIG, €7 AL ' IN BHE
CIRCU COURT

3
BALTIMORE COUNTY
|| ®. smUCE ALDEMWAN, ' AT LAW
' M. DoskatNe, 8
' Falia No. m_
Flle Ne. 27

(EEURR R E

ANSWER TO ORDER OF 'APPEAL: TO cClRCull
COURT FOR  BALTIMORE COUNTY ~ AND
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS DEFORE
THE ZONING COM‘IISIIGNII AND. BOARD
BALTIMORE COUNTY

OF  APPIALS OF

RE: PETITION FoR RECLASSIICATION + BEFORE
from R and R=10 zonas fo R-A zone ‘
5 Milford M) oo 160 Wt COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

| of Leafydals Rood, |
| 20d Diseicr : oF |
| Joba L. Keenlg, atal,
" Petitioners : BALTIMORE COUNTY

I : No. 85-197-RX
i trtiriiatiaas
4 OPINION
i The petitioner in this coss sesks & of aix ond one half acre ‘

|| Peves! oF ground on the south side of Milford Mill Rood, 160 fear west of L eafydle Rood in

|| the Second Election Disiict of Baltimace County, from an R-6 and R~10 zone 1o on R-A zane
|| The greater majority of the propesty is zoned R=6, only 0.8 acses of the subject raet, along |
| the wastatn boundory, s zoned R-10. }
i |

| The zoning ond land uses surrounding the property are os follows: At the
| northwast camer of te property thers i o business known =3 the Eaitem Bag Service, which
|1+ nonconforming wia in fhe R-6 zona. Al of the property across the Milford Mill Rood |
is 20ned as R~6 and is developed with cottages; all of the land cast of tha proparty, from |
the subject property to. the Western Maryland Railread {olmast a mile away), is zoned R4 |
| and devaloped with cottags developments; the land to the south of the subléct property Is ‘
‘alnmndl-dﬂnddwllnpd In port with cottages.  Tha western. proparty line of the ‘
| petitionar's proparty extends 1o the canter of she Gwynns Falls and, s nated abovs, a very
srall portion of the potitioner's property Is zoned R-10.  Westerly from the peoparty fine,
ol of tha lond lying betwasn Guynns Falls and the Boltimore County Baltway is zaned R=10
and is presantly undevelaped land,

The petitianer produced testimany Hrough various expert witnesses who |
stated that due 15 the rough Rpagraphy of the whiect toct and the subsurfoce soil conditions
{both water ond rack) it would be ecanomically unfeasible fo dévelop the property in ils

|| present classification.  An expert recltor, testifying on beholf of the fatitionsr, stated
highest and best use
for the property would be residential oporiments.  In support of his pasitian ha stated that

that, in his opinion, tha k=6 classification is srronscus, and that #

the County had aot placed sufficlent apartment zoning on the Western Area map, and that
the topagraphy and subsoil conditions would make it eccnamically unfeasible to develop the
tractR~6.  He olia testified fo thres reclassifications 1o opartment zoning within o holf
mile cadios; nomely, Case #5747 (tha Crane property), Case #45+289-RX (the Euler prop=
arty), ond another property at the comer of Scatts Leval Road known as the Atkinson prop-
orty.  All of thess changes are some distonce from the subject ract and across (west of)
the Balrimore County Beltway.  The only other chonges cited by the patitionss wers heo
special exceptions for Nurery Schoals, one of which was gronted in 1963 ond hos not been
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! otilized, hence, is apporently void.  An exomination of the Westem Area mop 2-8, which
|| wos adopted by the County Council In November, 1962, thows only two raclossifications in
|| he antiee area north of the Libarty Road and east of the Boltimore County Belrway, both of
|| these reclassificotions granted are on the Liberty Rood approximately one mila from the
whiact tact,

There wos considerable testimony by bath te petifionsr ond the protestonts
s to traffic conditions existing on the Milford Mill Read ond the possible effect of this
reclasification.  Without going into detail os o the testimony of each witness, it oppeors
to the Board that there are no present plans to improve the Milfard Mill Rood, which is only
22 fuet wide of the bridge over Guwynrs Folls Immediately west of the subject praperty, ond
| s the traffi now equols or exceeds the capacity of Milford Mill Road, the Boord believes,
| fram the testimony, that the reclasification hera would unculy congest tratfic on the Milfowd
|M-II Rood,

‘ Tha patitioner s¢emed to bose most of his care on the economic unfeasibility
of devaloping the property R-6.  However, some doubt wos cast on this positisn by af least
ane witness for Hhe protestonts who testified Hot, in his opinion, the property could be

| aconomically daveloped in i% presant classification, ond 1o substontiote this cifed os

| examples tho developmant of Willow Glen, which is immediately odjocent o tha subject

| track on its west side, and the Silver Craek development, which &s immediately across the

| Milford Mill Road north of the subject praperty. |

The petition was also oppased by Mr. George E, Gavrelis, Director of |
| Plonning for Baltimare County, who testified thot the County hod corefully shudied this orea
in conjunction with the odoplion of the Westem Area mop and knew of the existence of the

nancanfarming uLe at the northwest camer of the property, and felt the the present R=6

classification is correct.  He conceded that the mop did nat provide encugh aportment

20ning whan adopted, however, that since the odoplion of the mop in 1962 there have been
, the

numerous apaetment zones placed on the map by petition and that, in his opini

gronting of these petitions hove, in fact, kept the map current ond comprehensive .

For the reosons given cbove, tha Board s of the opinion that the petili
did nat meet the heavy burden of avercoming the presumption of correctness of the mop,
wor did he show sufficient change in the character of the neighborhood to warrant the

reclassification sought here.
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ORDER

‘ of August, 1966 by the County Boord of Appeols, ORDERED that the reclosification
| peritioned for, be and the same Is hereby DENIED,

! Any eppeal from this decisian must be in acesrdance with Chapter 1100,
I of Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.
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comtituting the v sy Patition o accompany Order for Appal filed In tha Clreult Court
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proceadings had In the bove matter, consliting of the followlng certifled coples i = & G- Photos of typlcal aparments (4,8, C)
or original popers on file in the office of the Zoalng Departmant of Baltimore County:
ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING Protestants’ Exhibit A = 1 thru 7 - Photos
COMMIS SIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.
L * - Resolutlon of Board of Dirscton, Silver Craek
Improvamant Association
Potlton of John L. Koenlg, st al for reclasiflcation from R-8 and
= on Racord of procaadings filed in the Clrcult Court for Boltimare County

R-10 zones to R-A zane, ond Special Exception for slevator apartmant
bullding, on property located on the south side of Milford Mill Road

160" west of Leofydale Road, ad District = iilsd Rocard of procaadings pursuent to which said Order wos entared and sald Board

actad are parmanant recorcs of tha Zoning Department of Balfiore County, e ors alzo

L Ordor of Zonlag Commissloner mant and posting of
proporty = data of hearing ot for January 13, 1965 at 7:00 p.m.
the use district mags, and your Respondnts respectively suggest that It would be fncea-
% Carllficat of Postlng of property - filed
ventant and Inappropriate o fife tha sama in this proceeding, but 3 3 Retpondants will
© » Cartificate of Publication in newspapor - filed ’
produca any and all sueh rules ond rogulations, together with the zoning usa distlet maps,
Jon, 13 1965 A1 2:00 pum, hearing held en polition by Zeaing Commislonsr
L ~ & 7 2o ' ot the haaring on this petition, or whenevar directad fo do 1o by this Court.
- - Order of Zonlng Commissloner anying roclosification. *The
spacial axcaption for elavator apariment bulldings has been with- Respectfully submitted,
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Cou Orcar of Appeal 1o County Board of Appals from Order of Zoning .
Wurlel €. Buddemeler

Commisslonar.
County Boord of Appeals of

Baltimors County
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WILLTAN 87 BRLOWLR. = ) swortzwelder, Jr., Esq., 1709 Munsey Building, Baltimore,

W. QILES PARKER, and
BALTIMORE COUNTY Maryland 21202, Attorney for the Fetitioness, and Carville M.
Board of Appeals of . Dewnes, Boq., 202 Mest Pennsylvenis Nvunue, Towson, Maryland

Baltimore County

21204, ond William J. Pittler, Esq., 1010 One Charles Canter,

Appellees
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Jehn J. Bishop, Jr
203 Courtland Avenue
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70 THE DONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: Atterney for Intervenors

Now comes Barcy J. A, Hond, Jomeph Ewobat, Walter W. Laroy

4nd Bugenae L. Aust, Intervenors by Joun J. Bishep, Jr., Theis

Attorney and in enswer to the Petition Accompanying Order for

Mppeal seatsr

1. ‘7hat they sdeit the sllegation contained in Paragraphs
1, 2, 3 and ¢ of tha sald Petition.

2. That they demy the allegation contained in Poragraph 5
5nd demand strict proof thereof.

3. Thet they deny the allegations contained in Paragraph
ia

6(3) through (1) and, on the contrary, state thet the
Ozdesr of the County Board of Appeal of August 30, 1966 was

proper and legal and bosed on the avidence.

WIEREPORE, having fully snswered the said tition Accompany-
ing Order for Appesl, respectfu.ly pray that the said appeal be
dlemissed with costs ond that the Order of the County Soard of

Appeals be upheld.

John J. Bishop, J=.

®

MERREFORE, your Intervemors ‘

JOHM L. KOENIG, Et. Al. .
IN THE | Pray an Order |
Patitioners S: 4 URL :
o SR Granting them leave to intervens in theae Procesdings
va. . | 8dditional defendants. [
2 FOR |
WILLIAM 5. BALDWIN, . ) B, Sronks b
i il B3 thew leava to file such appropeiste ple: dings
R, BRUCE ALDERMAN, being g BALTIMORE COUNTY BBy it

and constituting the County
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Baltimore County
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op, Jr. |
201 Coureland Avenue

| : Towson, Marylend 21204
Atterney for Intervenors
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The

ry 3. A. Hond, Jocaph

t, Wolter V.

} Bugens L. Aust, Intecvencrs, by Joha J.

Bishop, Jr

their Attornsy, respectfully represant: I HERESY CERTIFY, thot on this27th

dsy of Octobus, 1966

1.  That they wese protestants bofera the Zowing Cormissionar " G9PY of the aforegoing Patition to Intervens and Order of

and the Boacd of Appesls for Baltimore County rt vore matled to Marry 9. swertsvelder, Jr., Hag., 1709

Munaey Building, Baltimore,

ol 2 That they protested the grant. of tha reclassification I Maryland 21202, Attorney for the
2tad in Case 465-197-RX Fetitionars and Cacville M. Downes, Esq., 302 ¥est Pannsylvant
2 ves a
3. That the Caunty Bourd of Appeals for Baltimore County Avenue, Toveon, Maryland 21204, Willdem J. Pittler, Beq.. 1010

One Chacles Center, Beltimore, Maryland 21201, .

30, 1966, a potition for

cott Mooze,
County Solicitor, County O

That on Septed

29, 1966,

‘@ Building, Towson, Marylsna 21208

patition accomp

1ying an Order for Appeal » Jehn T #né the County Beard of Apreals of Boltinors County

County

©ffica Bullding, Towson, Marylsnd 21204,

Xsenig, et. al

That your patiticnerg h seoperty

interests that will be jaop

they be perritted

John 3. Blahop, ¢
Attornoy for Intervenors
203 Courtland Avence
Townon, Merylend 21204

ntervene in tki

titioners

MAN, Boing .

s County

tioned case be

tho data b
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from R-6 and R=10 zones fo R-A zone
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2nd District
John L. Koenig, etal,

Petitioners

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

B No. 65-197-RX

OPINION

The petitianer In this case secks o reclassfication of @ six and one half acre

parcal of ground on the sauth side of Milford Mill Reod, 160 feot west of Leafydale Road in

the Second Eloction District of Baltimore County,

The greater maiorty of the property is zoned R, only 0. acres of the subject tract, along

the westem boundary, i# 2oned R=10.

The zoning ond land uses surraunding tho property are o5 follows: At the
nothwest comer of the property there 1 a business known a3 the Eastern B9 Service, which
s @ rancanforning use in the R-6 zona. ALl of the property across the Milford Mill Road
s zoned s R and is developed with catioges; !l of the land st of he property. from
Ihe Western Maryland Railrood (almost @ mile awey), is zoned R

the land ta the south of the subieat property is

ho subject property to
| and developed with catiags dewelopment;

olso zoned R-6 and developed in port wilh caltages..
seyans Folls and, os noted obove, @ very

The western property line of the

potitioner's property extends fo the centar of the G
1y is zoned R-10,  Westedly from the property line,

amall postion of the politioner's prop:
oll of the lond lying between Grynns Folls and the
and it presently undevoloped lond .

The politianer produced testinony through various expert witnesses whe

stated thot due ta the rough topograph
4 be econoically unfeasiblo to davelop the property in i
| presea classification.  An expert realtor, testifying on behalf of tha petitioner, staled
o is erransaus, ond that the highest ond best uso

{both water and rack) it wouk

that, in his opinion, th R4 elassific
| aportments.  n sup
zoning an the Western Arca map, and that

part of his potition he stated that

for tho praperty would be residen
1he County had not placed sufficient opartment
1d moke it economically unfcasible to develop the

tho topography and subisil corditions wou
in @ half

o6 reclessifications lo cpariment zoning Wi
Caso P65-289-RX (ihe Euler prop=
s the Atkinson prop=

fract R4, He also testified to thr
mils radius; nomely, Case #5747 (the Crane property},
raperty ot the comer of Scotts Level Road knawn e

erty), ond another p
Gt fract ond oeross. (west of)

erty.  Allof thets changes ora some distance from the whie
1ho Boltimore County Baltway . The only other chonges cited by the potitioner were two
sonciol oxceptions far Nusery Schooks, anc of which was granted in 1963 ond has not been

¢ the Petitioners ave now, 8ne

from an R6 and R-10 zone to en R=A zono.

Baltimare County Belbway is zoned R=10 ‘

s of the swbjeet fract ond tha subsurface soil conditions

Naced on the map by petivion and thot, n his

he Baord is of the epinion that the

ag the presumption af corcetness of fh

Sificient chango in the cheracter of the nefghbarboad to

i. That thereaftcr your Petitionera entere¢ an appenl

from the Ordes of G i
of ing comnissioner So the County Boazd of

Appeals ond Learing thereon waa held and

ordex and Cpinion

1 the nembers of the County 3oard of A

5. That your petitiom

nty ane the State of M

1

cals of

iseretion,

pecls incorre palicd

i
RDER
For the reasons set farth in the aforegaing Cainion, it is this day
2§ August, 1966 by the Caunty Soard of Agpeals, ORDESED thet the seclossification
itioned f9, bu ond 1 hetchy DEHIED.
Anpo jweision must be in accardance with Chapter 1100,
subtitte 8 of Morgland Rules of Procedure, 1981 editian

F APPEA

®-6 and In atzcriminacing ag

. mat

casriclous end &llegal.

Bnd for othe

azeom..

nty in demying the Petitioncrn!

facte and elrcumatances of

= of tie count:

sed, set aside and annulled.
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION .14
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NER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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bt description Mpmulwummmnmun:‘l;
petition 0ning statns erein prope: e
::u::md (1) that the of the herein described property be reciassified, pus
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_sone; for the following reasons:

1. ExrOT

2 awudehl’lb
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..-—-mnﬁ'-ﬂ'l"'-"
90 Attached Duser{ptien
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L. Koenig, et al.

Wednesday, January 13, 1965 2100 P.M.)
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g BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING BaLTIMORE,COUNTY, MABR
s s i, .

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Soury ormes puaens
MW Cenivense Ave.
Towson, e sisma

Commissioner pue. _ Decerber 31, 1964

May 12, 194 pirector
iy 1b,12000 3. R-10 to RoA and Special Gxeestion for
Geomon & Gavaruie s 1 and_R-10 to R=A and o
e WNM"‘E\.&Z:R:F"L‘:M Building. Southisice of Milford Nill .I’\D‘ad
i 160 foot West of Leafydale Road. Bcing the property of John
e e L. Koenig, et al. Aeell 15, 196
Me. John J. Bithop, Jr., Attorney 2nd District Gtonde € Gavmas,
203 Courtlond Avesn - e 2
Towson, Maryland 21204 HEARING: Wednesday, January 13, 1965  12:00 P.M.) P
Willism Baldwin, Esquire i 4 eiaausiy o Commmanats YRy
Chairman, County Bosrd of Appesls Dear Mr. Bishap: . The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revicwed the subje hey John J,
County Office Building petition for reciassification from R-6 and A-10 to F-d zoning tegather Atoinay o Lthops Jr.
Spacial Exception for an clevator apartment building.
Towmon; Naryiand: 21004 DU 16 W fooh et Al boro amotiens Got Bt s M 2l e 1 1ouing adyicory coments to make with Tespect to pertinent 203 Covmond x Avenue

\ Rl e bl 1 ety bor th e of Apecle [ rwgrd 10

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 65-197-RX y Cose 165-197-8X, scheduiled for 10:00 A, M, on that date. e, planning factors:
Scheduled for May 31, 1966 Vihall be dellghted fo glve my festimony ot o laer date lhm.l. 1. The Westes . Planning Aros Map carefully iaencitied ana mace Deor Mr. Bighop;
agresabla to you and the Board of Appeals. and b the vicinal area
Dear Mr. Baldwin: In essence, the slnqlc iunly {nxxdcnt&«~ cn:x;u;er oé L:ﬁ area
Ir-nlnd-od-rry bur lans for the long Memorial Day holl was affirmed and appropriate zoniny was cnacted here by
You have no doubt received a copy of Mr. Gavrelis® are of long stand| l e b Doy bellasp County Council. The Planning staff rccognized the existence of e
latter of May 12, )966 I assume that the lﬂll’ﬂ will -\gr.l a nonconforming use in the vicinal area in making these recommen

ations. The Planning staff does not believe that the Zoning Map

the taking of Mr. tinony at r aate e o ars

1is' te
ever, I would lpprscllze your advice in connection witk
matter.

Stncaraly yours,

( g 2. With regard to the Special Exception, the Planning staff rotes
that the subject proporty dous not moct the curront planing
hzaly oty Direshor policies rogarding the location of hish density apartments. R

Although these standards provige at the gxcsn-ﬂ. only staff juide
x ’,(f )

Yines, and arc unofficial, failura to mect those working standards
does indicate that such use hore a5 ineppropTaate.
ﬁo s op. Jr.
33B:h L
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January 12, 1965

Mr. John G. Ros
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Building

Tewson 4, Maryland 21204

Desx Mx, Rose:

In accordance with my <onvarsstion with you and Mr.
Swartzwelder you will find enclosed a list of the names and
addresses of the poraons who appaared at the hearing in connec-
tion with the above petition.

You will also find enclosed resolution by the Board
of Directora of tha Silver Creek Community Association, Inc.,
which was to have been submitted by Edmund M. Radcliffe, its
President. Mr. Radcliffe you will note sppeared at the heacing.

Vezy truly yours,

ﬁ“’;/ 4, / 7

n/a. Bishofl, or.

2IB11dp
cci Carville Downes, Esquire
0. Pennsylvania Avenue

z
&

1709 Munsey Building
Baltimore 2, Maryland 21202

Towson 4, Maryland
Williom Pittler, Bsquire
819 Hopewood Road
Baltimore 8, Maryland

Harry S. Swartzwelder, Jr., Esq.

RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE
SILVER CREEX COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, ING.

Upon & motion duly mac and soconded and adopted |
unanimously, It wae resolved that the Silver Crock Community |
Asacelation, Inc. doea hereby oppose the grenting of the petition |
of John L. Koening, et.sl. requesting the rozoning of the property
located on the south side of Milford Mill Rosd, 160 feet weat of
Leafydale Terrace from RS and RIO to RA with a specisl oxcepticn

for an clevator apartment; because the granting of this petition |
will be detrimontal to the health, safoty and welfare of the
property ownera of the Community for the followlng reasonat
1. Excessive increase in traffie;
2. Depreciation in the valus of our properties;

3. Cause the overcrowded conditione of our |
schools to be increased;

IS

¥111 overburdan an already ovarburdened
Police and Fire Dopartment.

Be 1t further resolved that the eitizens of Baltlmore
County through the Baltimore County Council have approved the
comprohensive zoning map which encompasses the area involved in
sald petition and that the present cisspification of sald property|
1o correct and proper and was not a mistake or error.

The following is @ reselution passcd by the officers
and mesbers of the Board of Directors composing a quorum of the
Board and was passed on this 5th day of January, 1955.

I, Mary H. Blubaugh, Recording Secratary of the Silver
Greck Community Association, Inc., do hereby certify that T was
present at the aforesald meeting of the Board of Directors of

the Silver Creek Community Assoclation, Ing. when the foregolng

Soptmacber 29, |9gg
Carville M,
Harry S, Swartawelder, Jv., Eaq. 1010 Gng. : Ovwaes, foy,
700 Bull Charlas Conter
Witamrey i, 21308 Reltimare, Muryiend 2120)
Rex File Na. 63-197<kX
Jot L, Kounlg, #0 ol
Daar Me, Swantzweldert [ "
!-l-u:-.l'n.h--vmthm-d
Ceder passed by the County Appeshs n the bbove Nul-n.*
wntitled case. '"dﬁﬁmzmlghm"-—ﬁh::';
ol o e declsion of
ondured the County
Very wuly youns, 1 the vt maper.
l-l-..hcuguu.m'”
[~ —— o — Very iy youm,

ear Carviile M, Dywnms, fsq.
Won, J. e, Eox mww—
oo J, Biog, Jr., fon.
My, Ress 7 .
Vot of Fdvsaton * e ),

J. Dishey,

1 T b, i
‘.. 2=

J.‘

| Tesolution was passed unanimously and it 1s & true and correst !

J copy of seid resclution. /
|
|
|

h‘ &L #FJ’?/ﬁ#_f/¢/7
i‘l President 1Y
| Taacd b Lot

“ T:“nﬂ!ll!’dx'

ugan 1, Ligp |
Corresponding Secrotary }

Exesutive Board Members |

s Gleason

932 ilford MALL foad
Pikesville, d, 21208
February 1965

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Gounty Office Bultay

111 Weat Chesapeaieavonus
Touson 4, Maryland

Gentlezen;

It would be appreclated {f
OF THE TIHE AND PLACE OF HEARTHG, for an Appony. ::}:g‘:ﬂsg .t b ]
ovmors

and fnvestors for the KOENIG ot
Proporty locatn
e 41 the 900 block of Mromd WL fosa, at gro oy 2, 26150 st oo
.

In the ovent the date ang
and you would not have sufficient they o n:wlf:er::, t:fn:::'&n::n::

Deytine Phon: S0 11000 Bxtension 420 or 73

Home Phonos Y 6786

Thenking you in mevanco, 1 am

Very truly yours,

;
O

Lee 5, Flaishman
H. A, Bode

3. Sherrill

R, K. Klein
Mrs, Bernacd L. Oden
Bernard L. Oden

Krs, Gilda Lerner
Dorothy C. Gillian

Roland Stuart
Mrs. Eleanor Vernon

Walter M. Leroy
Louise H, Leroy
Josaph W

Jay E. Patens
Frank J. Lombardj
George P. Volksuau
Susan H. Lippincott
Mabel Zwohat

Mary Balsamo
Dorothy Brooks
William L. McFarlane
Dorothy B. Higgs
Eamund M. Radcliffe
Robert R. Wol.
Vincent 8, Pappa
Mrs. Malcolm Ruth
Bugene L. Aust
Abrasl I, Fox
Nathan Strauss

C. Waeacha
ghlin C. Beara
Melvin 1. Leberman
David Schar

Mrs. Eisenhardt

7410 Suébrock Road, Baltimore 8, M.
920 Milford Mill Rosd
924 Milford Mill Rosd
916 Milford Mill Nosd
914 Milford Mill Road
914 Milford Mill Rosd
726 Silvar Creak Road
638 Silver Creek Road
738 Silver Creek Road
900 Burnt Ember Court
829 Silver Creek Rosd
826 Cliffedge Road
722 Clibddyfold Drive
910 Milford Mill Road
912 Milford Mill Road
912 Milford Mill Road
921 Milford Mill Road
921 Milford Mill Road
714 Laatydale Terrace
715 Leatydale Terrace
708 Silver Creek Road
716 Leafydale Terrace
705 Lenfydale Tarrace
714 Leafydale Terrece
726 Laafydals Terrace
729 Cloudyfold Drive
724 Laafydsle Tercace
923 Milford Mill Road
738 Silver Creck Road
404 Upland Road

704 Cloudyfold Drive
930 Cloudyfold Drive
709 Cloudyfold Drive
1 Undercliff Court

7 Undercliff Court
811 Templecliff Rosd
716 Silver Creek Road
7304 Prince George Road
706 Leafydnle Tarrace

=
&

February 23,

County Board of Zoning Appeals

Caunty Office Building
Towson, Marylond

Dear Mrs. Eisenhardt;

Please notify me of the date set for hearing of cose 85+ 197-RX
{4 L. Koanig).  Property is on Millord Mill Rood neor the Balneay averpass,

Thanking you, | am
Yours truly,

s mk er

7437 Kothydale Rod
Baltimore B, Marylond
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Jamuary 14, 1965

o
heasterly 345 fasl, more 0w lasa te Intersect 1hg sezond itas #a
s of
Sold G0t Bonca Mining em n par of saia oe

. *0d 1oy ad conttnutng e
Beliimore 1. Marsiond

Vind ou tho thtrd sad foursy lines therant,
toces. ()N, 81* 1y .

subet Reataly Mortgese Locns Tumeance

ke Ciree fallowlag courans ag

-+ 260 fast, meve of 1a,

nar
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21304

(CE S EFTOR

. ww., 9910wt 0 00 plucs of baginatag,
Coctalaing 5.9 gar,

asd (3) M,

Jamary 1L, 1965

Eove or Leas.

Case Ho, 65-197-RX

nwp
Dear wr. mose: ks
0.
Pursuant to the statement which 1 made in open court filno
yestexday st the time of hearing of the ahove caso, I wish tofaren
Zoning - Kosnig, of al %5 advise you that the Petition for Epecial Exception for elevater

Fhnant on

do of
itoad, 161

apartment buildings in connection with thls reclasssification im
witharawn.

very truly your|

Harry . Gwarerwelder, Jr.

Moo 8 Firan b

il of dultmions ad Tl Notionad Nociato of Reab dtote Bossds

Lena and Soe
Slavetor Aparise

January 25, 1965

\ev. Scenlg and Aarie
Patitinmrs

los 65197~ RK == Jobn L. fosnlg, ot &}

Herry S h-m:l::. Jr., Ba.
1709 Murey
Saliimore, Marylond 21202

iption of proparty and Order of Zoning Comsl sslonar

Potition, dea
Cortificate of posting

fai Cama No. 68-197-RX

John L. Kosnig, et ol,

Patitionens

idings o south Cortificatas of advortisament

ot Laatydale g fn ine Second biasebets

tion for eiew

W11 Hond 150 feet wat

Comnents of 0ffice of Plannings

The patttionsrs dlg ot proee efshar change
e car fn the origtel toning ma)

5, trarafore,
n R-h Zone shauic

Resolwation of Dosrd of Directors of 51lver Cresk Come Ass*ne,
Doar Mr. Swartzwalder:

haractar of the ares ot '
T reciansifieation froa Wueé and “-10 Lones to a

List of nanes and sddrasses of persons attending hearing befors
the Zoning Coma sstonr

e ENIED,

I sesordance with Ruls 1101 (t)dﬁ-ld-dmub
o ot At T e W0
-ct:::vtm ot Balimare County, In the shove mater, within 30 deys.
be paid by yoll.
The cost of the hensctpt of the record must
lendmhdquh-b:mm_ﬂwvh-m.lﬁmdh
et alea be ot your expenie . p :
documents, aunY ol
The cott of the tronscript, plus any other
ba uhnmnn—-nm-ubm:mnwmlmmmm;-’m
e date of sy petition you might fila in Couet, In occordance with fule 3
Also
Enclosed 1 § copy of the Crtilicate of Noties. .
ﬂ.wmhlwluﬂlhdmhdl——vw

ception for
{oerad,

Tha patt tionars wf threw tha spacisl
elavator spartesnt bulldings 8o thei wili mot ba co

3 signs
Latter from petftioners* ottornay withdrawing patition
for epacial anception

Copy of appeal
Plat

ot January, 1565, by
0LAED that the

spacial axception for aievator sparimnt

sulldings has besn withdrawn.

Harry So Swertzwoldary Jrey Eaqe,  Counsal for patitionars
1709 mansey Bldga, Ealto, 21202

carville N, Oownes, Esqes u W protestants
202 Vest Pannsyivants Awey ;
Tawson, Maryland 2120

BIll in the smount of

~fsrTrg Tt viTonars o
Saltimore County

Moy Jo Pittleg, Eaqe P N
gan 1410 Courk Squire Bidgas

Baltinors, Maryland 21202

Johm JBishopy Jr e E¥des
203 Courtland ,
Baltinore, Maryland 2120

TR Taeden, Gy

EOBNIG, Bt, .
~ —Petitioners
= .
*
WILEIAM . GALININ,
. GILES PARXER, and .

‘Ra BRUCE ALDZRMAN, being
and constituting the County. *
2 Aoals of

caunty -
Apgpellees
-
- LR Y
ORDER FOR RRPERY,

Mr.clerks

<Ry enter an appeal to the Circuit Court Zfor Baltim

County on bohelf ol John L. Xoenig, et.al., Seti

nern in the abave
entitled mntt

=, from tho Opinion and Order of the County Board of

timore County in Cage Ho. 63-

-R¥, dated Rugust 53,

the potition for reclassification from 2n R-6

ong to

an R-A zons of vroperty on Hhe &

sth side of 11ford M1l Road, 160

lieat >f Leofydale Road in the Sccond rlection District of

Swartevelder, Jr.
Building
. Maryland - 21202

setitloners

Sezvice of co;

County

within Or
to John B

for Appesl
o, Eequize,

wes maile

203 courtl;

Protestants

Jansary 25, 1965

carville K. Oones, Esg.,
202 West Pemaylverta Avinus
and 21204

Rei Patition for Aeclassification
property of o L. Kosale,
e I-;;: H:'Mnrd M1 Rosd
o 2nd Dast,
oo G50 15k 5

Ouar Hro Dcwness

Plesse be advised that en sppes! has been
filed from tha decision of the I Commssfoner danyl,
the reclesslfication ‘l'n. :l- lho\:‘-?w- o s

You wi1) be duly notifled of the
o Sime of appeat baaring wbhen schacled by the Soane ot

Very truly yours

TRy T
= mn.l. Pittler, Eag,,
Court Square Buf 1ol
Seitistore, Horylend 21207
John 4, BY e, -
203 Courttang bramine """
Towson, Haryland 21204



wWme Koenig
potitioners

ification appl

uulk'E? —‘l
4
/"h\

Jome Nk

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 3.6 i n N OAFORE THE
Prom R-6 and R=10 Zones to R=A
Zone and Spacial for 1e- == BOARD
Blevator Apartment puildings = &
5.5, Milford Mill Road 160" W. .

) , 2nd Distr ct -
Leatydele Road, 20 R

John L. Xoenig, Hlana Koenlg,
! and Marie B. Koenig, son G5OL97T-RX

Mr. Clerk:

prasse cnter an Appel to the poard of Appenls for paltimoze
County from tha Oxder of the Zoning Conmigaionox aated January 13,
1965, and entered in the above eatitled case donying the reclass=

{ed for, on buhalf of the Petitioners herein.

A Harzy.
1708 ‘tunscy Building
paltimore, Maryland 21202
7274929
ittorney for Petitioners

®e L

Janusey 7, 1965

Harry 5. Swartavalder, Jr., £59-
1708 Hunsay Bullding
21 timore 2, Haryland

Ror Petition for Reclassification &

eclal Exception For John Lu Koenigs at 3l

W35-17-R%

Dear sire

s 1s to advise you that §96,50 Ia due for advertising snd
posting of the abova propertys

Plasse aka check payable to Saltimars County, Md. and reaft
Refes. Anderson, Roam 121, County OFffce Bullding, before
the hearlnge

Yours very truly, -

Jea/ba .

MAKRY 5. SWARTZWELDER, JE.
aTTORMEY AT LW

= 1385

January 14, 1965

John G. Roge
Zoning Commisalonex
county Office Building
111 H. Chesapeske Avenue
Powson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 65-197-RX

Dear Mr. Rose:

Pursuant to the statement which I made in open court
yesterday at the time of hearing of the abous case, I wish
{o advise you that the Petition for Special Exception for elovator
apartment buildings in connection with this reclassification is
wi thdrawn.

very traly yours.
;

@/M%

swartzwelder, Jr.

Hss/le

15 8 ASSOCIATES

November 25th, 1964

Mra. Anderson

D, ng and Zoning |
County Offi-e Building

Maryland - 21204 e

Baltimor.

Ret Koenig Property RA X
1. 0. #64190

Dear Mrs. Anderson:

Please find cnclosed herewith seven (T} copics cach of
\wo (2} deseriptions for the above captioncd property.

Trusting the enclosed will be found in order, we
remain

Very truly yours,

MATZ. CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC,

Paul Lev
PLisbr
Enclosnres

CG: Mr. Harey Swartzwelder

[regern

DOWNES AND WHEATLEY

AN W wHEATLEY
CARVILE . powns

Department of Planning and Zonina
for Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mrs. B. Anderson

Re: Application for RA zoning
Milford Mill Road
Hearing date, January 13

Gentlemen;
_Ploasc enter my appearance as a prostestant in the above
captioncd zoning manner on behalf of myself as a property

owner and as council and secretary of the Board of

Mrustecs
of the Milford Mill E U B Church. -

Very truly yours,

bl 70 s

carville M. Dawnca

cHB:po

.
THE Petiticn of *
JORN L. JORNIG, et al . o
® 63197 KX .

.

Please susmons the following person to Sppear and

tastify on behalf of the protesteats befors the Soning Commisslios
of Beltimere County o8 Wednasdsy, Janusry 13, 1963, st 3100 P. M.
and to bring ¥ith him all of his recerds, plats, notes snd othas

pepers peTrteining te the subject propertys

Gsorge B, Gevrelis, Director
dce Plamning snd Seaing

County Office Building

Towson 4, Mazylend 11204

Attomey for Pretestsnts

ne. Sheelffs

Please mu—l--&;ﬁu&i
J b

— JAN1Z'B5M

TONING CEPAATMENT.

i LS Y

ammry 13y 1965

Varry $. Sertaabier, Wy (305
unkay el leing
Seltimmrs, Murylase 21204

Ry Patition for Teclassification
a on -
Hiford M1) Soad 160° Vo of
e Roed, 2nd Cistric -
Jobn Lo Kesndg, Mimns A, Koend|
Ve €. Koen and Harle 8 keemig,
Fotttioners = Mo, €5~ 197-R%
Desr ey Swertnalders
3 have todey possed my Orcer dumying the
reelansification in the sbove mtter n secordance with ttached
<apy of said Order.

very truly yours
~TonTng Comdseloner

= Sl Tetme .,
Saftimors, Meryland 20104
vy Jo Pittlar, Esqey
1410- Court Squers Bui lding
Baltimors, Haryland 21202
Joba 3o Rishop, Jras Edges
203 Courtlond Avonue,
Roltiimre, Meeyland 21704
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